

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0	558	Version:	1	Name:	Change Order No. 1 - West Co Hoover Elementary School Mo	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/18/2009				In control:	Facilities Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	2/25/2009	
Enactment date:	2/25	/2009			Enactment #:	09-0316	
Title:	Approval by Board of Education of Change Order No. 1 to Construction Contract between Disrict and West Coast Contractors, Fairfield, CA, for the latter to relocate walls in Building D, remove gas range and dishwasher, install water valves at Bldg B and D and various other items described herein in conjunction with the Hoover Elementary School Modernization Project in the additional amount of \$40,486.00, increasing the Agreement from \$3,478,000.00 to \$3,518,486.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments: Contact:	1. 09-0558 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - WEST COAST CONTRACTORS - HOOVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT, 2. 09-0558 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - WEST COAST CONTRACTORS - HOOVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us						
		July. white			5		
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
2/25/2009	1	State Ad of Educa	ministrator tion	and/o	r Board		
2/18/2009	1	Facilities	Committee	e	Re	commended Favorably	Pass
Approval by Bo	ard o	f Educati	on of Char		rder No. 1 to (Construction Contract between	Disrict and West

Approval by Board of Education of Change Order No. 1 to Construction Contract between Disrict and West Coast Contractors, Fairfield, CA, for the latter to relocate walls in Building D, remove gas range and dishwasher, install water valves at Bldg B and D and various other items described herein in conjunction with the Hoover Elementary School Modernization Project in the additional amount of \$40,486.00, increasing the Agreement from \$3,478,000.00 to \$3,518,486.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]